

Spring Valley Town Advisory Board

Desert Breeze Community Center 8275 W. Spring Valley Mountain Road Las Vegas, NV 89117 December 29, 2020 6:30 p.m.

Board Members:Darby Johnson – Chair
Angie Heath Younce
Rodney BellYvette Williams - Vice Chair
Catherine GodgesSecretary:Carmen Hayes, 702-371-7991 https://www.comTown Liaison:Mike Shannon 702-455-8338 mds@clarkcountynv.gov

December 29, 2020 Spring Valley Advisory Board

MEETING CANCELED

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Desert Breeze Community Center, 8275 W. Spring Mountain Rd. Helen Meyer Community Center, 4525 New Forest Dr. Spring Valley Library, 4280 S. Jones West Flamingo Senior Center, 6255 W. Flamingo https://notice.nv.gov/